
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Modification No. 6 to the Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for Fine Particulate Matter Ambient Air Monitoring Network Support 

Granicus ID# 25-0392D Reference # PM-01D06420 Date 22-APR-2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant X Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $360,000 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change (+/-) $94,579 

Cost Center(s) 100200/258300 Total Amount  $454,579 

Program(s) 1398 Amount Available $94,000/$123,370 

Account(s) 
3313901/multiple exp 
accounts 

Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for approval by the County Administrator of Modification No. 6 to the Grant Agreement with the 
United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) for Fine Particulate Matter Ambient Air 
Monitoring Network Support. The primary objective of this project is to collect quality assured data on 
ambient air concentrations of fine particulate matter as well as chemical composition and precursors in 
accordance with USEPA requirements and standards.   
 
Modification No. 6 provides for an increase in the amount of $94,579.00 USEPA grant funds for project 
period April 1, 2024, to March 31, 2025. USEPA will reimburse County 100% of project costs - no County 
match is required. 
 
Funding for this grant is included in the current year budget of Public Works in the Air Quality General 
Fund. 

 

Analyst:  Belinda Amundson      Ok to Sign:   

 

 


