
This Message Is From an External Sender
This message came from outside your organization.

     Report Suspicious     ‌

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

From: Shelmon, Shantel
To: Allen, Tammy L; Stampley, Angela; Pierce, Brianna
Cc: Johnson, Kristine; Miller, Yolande; Schneider, Sheila; Johnson, Meghan R; Hamilton, Kelli; Wilkins, Rachel
Subject: RE: Notice of Award County of Pinellas 01D06420
Date: Friday, April 18, 2025 7:33:25 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png

Hi Tammy,
 
Thanks for bringing this to my attention.  I reviewed the award and the full application package and agree that we made a typographic error.  You can pen and ink your most recent award, and we will
do the same on our end. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shantel Shelmon, MPH
Section Manager/Grants Management Officer
Grants Management Section
Grants and Acquisitions Management Branch
Mission Support Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency – Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Phone: (404) 562-9817
Fax: 404-562-8269
Email: shelmon.shantel@epa.gov
 
 
 
 
From: Allen, Tammy L <tallen@pinellas.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 12:39 PM
To: Stampley, Angela <Stampley.Angela@epa.gov>; Pierce, Brianna <Pierce.Brianna@epa.gov>
Cc: Johnson, Kristine <Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov>; Shelmon, Shantel <Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov>; Miller, Yolande <Miller.Yolande@epa.gov>; Schneider, Sheila <sschneider@pinellas.gov>; Johnson, Meghan R
<mrjohnson@pinellas.gov>; Hamilton, Kelli <kellihamilton@pinellas.gov>; Wilkins, Rachel <rwilkins@pinellas.gov>
Subject: RE: Notice of Award County of Pinellas 01D06420
 

 
Good afternoon.
 
We made two pen & ink changes to the allowable Indirect Rate and to the date of our application. Do you approve of these changes to the attached Amendment without requiring an additional
amendment for the corrections?    We have attached the original e-mail/documents dated 2-06-24, to support these changes for your review and grant files.  If you approve of the administrative
changes, we will proceed with processing this “pen and ink” Amendment.
 
Respectfully,
 
 
Tammy L. Allen
 
Tammy L. Allen, CPM
Technical Project Coordinator
Pinellas County Public Works/Environmental Management Air Quality
509 East Avenue S., Suite 138
Clearwater, FL 33756-5338
Phone (727) 464-3547
tallen@pinellas.gov
 
Office Hours:  Monday – Friday:  7:00  a.m. to 3:30  p.m.
 
Please tell us how we are doing! www.pinellascounty.org/surveys/PublicWorks
Follow us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/PinellasEnviroNews

 

 

From: Schneider, Sheila <sschneider@pinellas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1:59 PM
To: Robinson, Jimmy <Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov>
Cc: Johnson, Kristine <Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov>; Shelmon, Shantel <Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov>; Miller, Yolande <Miller.Yolande@epa.gov>; Johnson, Meghan R <mrjohnson@pinellas.gov>; Allen, Tammy L
<tallen@pinellas.gov>; Wilkins, Rachel <rwilkins@pinellas.gov>
Subject: RE: Notice of Award County of Pinellas 01D06420
 

Good Afternoon,
 
In reviewing the subject line award, we noted a date of 2/2/2025 in the Notice of Award section of the document (see below).  We submitted the application for this award on 2/2/2024.  We believe this
to be a typographic error (below) as we do not have any correspondence associated with this application in 2025.  How can we get this corrected? 
 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus-phishalarm-ewt.proofpoint.com%2FEWT%2Fv1%2FKu2zMRHrX9P-51r8!s_3_ZQzITB_fyi0SP4esjbDIxDEdQMb-VIukrpen6cmi9Dsk1Q-ljlBbe7B5bHjoQQLQWYytqxfpSffOEZ-c4QVYQbyLZ1R66m4mJGGPYIQIO3ZX6P2i743A2bLA0Jpn8x3Pu0LIq7jWfA%24&data=05%7C02%7Ctallen%40pinellas.gov%7Ce7f121a7def94d67990308dd7e6cd0b8%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638805728045358815%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=S6Q0E6EA%2B6uqjEQ75tUb1ahCvjWp51txd5m7%2FwooKz8%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov
mailto:tallen@pinellas.gov
mailto:Stampley.Angela@epa.gov
mailto:Pierce.Brianna@epa.gov
mailto:Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov
mailto:Miller.Yolande@epa.gov
mailto:sschneider@pinellas.gov
mailto:mrjohnson@pinellas.gov
mailto:kellihamilton@pinellas.gov
mailto:rwilkins@pinellas.gov
mailto:shelmon.shantel@epa.gov
mailto:tallen@pinellascounty.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fsurveys%2FPublicWorks&data=05%7C02%7Ctallen%40pinellas.gov%7Ce7f121a7def94d67990308dd7e6cd0b8%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638805728045402529%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8VvcxmieIgqrydoSKgxLmARbHWOhWtDm%2FsUpTLVrQ%2FY%3D&reserved=0
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http://www.facebook.com/PinellasEnviroNews__;!!Ku2zMRHrX9P-51r8!O7umbrjA_gO96ELw45UFvZrU31VM3O6m6oHJX32T6QeHh0ZexpyH04TpzEXoaX0VwQPraLTdwABFtCANkiWW4_aGA_lAig$
mailto:sschneider@pinellas.gov
mailto:Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov
mailto:Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov
mailto:Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov
mailto:Miller.Yolande@epa.gov
mailto:mrjohnson@pinellas.gov
mailto:tallen@pinellas.gov
mailto:rwilkins@pinellas.gov





NOTICE OF AWARD

Based on your Application dated 02/02/2025 including all modifications and amendments, the United States acting by and through the US Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) hereby awards $ 94,579.00. EPA agrees to cost-share 100.00% of all approved budget period costs incurred, up to and not
exceeding total federal funding of $ 454,579.00. Recipient's signature is not required on this agreement. The recipient demonstrates its commitment to carry
out this award by either: 1) drawing down funds within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date; or 2) not filing a notice of disagreement with
the award terms and conditions within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. If the recipient disagrees with the terms and conditions
specified in this award, the authorized representative of the recipient must furnish a notice of disagreement to the EPA Award Official within 21 days after the
EPA award or amendment mailing date. In case of disagreement, and until the disagreement is resolved, the recipient should not draw down on the funds
provided by this award/amendment, and any costs incurred by the recipient are at its own risk. This agreement is subject to applicable EPA regulatory and
statutory provisions, all terms and conditions of this agreement and any attachments.




Pinellas( K p;
(oun’r Pinellas.gov





 
Thanks in advance,
 
 
Sheila E. Schneider, MSCM, CPM
Division Manager, Pinellas County Air Quality
509 East Ave. S., Suite 138
Clearwater, FL 33756
Direct Line: (727)464-4655
Please tell us how we are doing! www.pinellascounty.org/surveys/PublicWorks

All government correspondence is subject to public records law.

 
 
 
From: Robinson, Jimmy <Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov> 
Sent: Friday, April 4, 2025 2:05 PM
To: Schneider, Sheila <sschneider@pinellas.gov>
Cc: Johnson, Kristine <Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov>; Shelmon, Shantel <Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov>; Miller, Yolande <Miller.Yolande@epa.gov>
Subject: Notice of Award County of Pinellas 01D06420
 
U. S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY NOTICE OF AWARD SENT VIA E-MAIL Accompanying this Notice of Award is an electronic copy of an Assistance Agreement from the U. S. Environmental Protection Agency. NEW – PLEASE READ: To accept this Agreement,
 

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY NOTICE OF AWARD
 
 
SENT VIA E-MAIL
 

Accompanying this Notice of Award is an electronic copy of an Assistance Agreement from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.
 

 
NEW – PLEASE READ:
 
To accept this Agreement, please carefully review all Administrative and/or Programmatic Terms and Conditions, if any.  If the recipient disagrees with the
terms and conditions specified in this award, the authorized representative of the recipient must furnish a notice of disagreement to the EPA Award Official
within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date.
 
Recipient’s SIGNATURE IS NOT REQUIRED on this agreement. The recipient demonstrates its commitment to carry out this award by either: 1) drawing
down funds within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date; or 2) not filing a notice of disagreement with the award terms and conditions
within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date.
 
To assist you with your post award management responsibilities, please reference "Understanding, Managing, and Applying for EPA Grants.”  This document
contains frequently asked questions, and other important information.  To view this and other EPA grant related information, please visit the EPA Grants
Office website at:
 

www.epa.gov/grants
 
Please reference the EPA Grant Number (FAIN) on all future correspondence regarding this Assistance Agreement. If you have any questions, please contact
the Grant Specialist listed on the Assistance Agreement.
 
 
 
Jimmy Robinson
Grants Management Specialist
Grants Management Section
Acquisition and Grants Management Branch
Mission Support Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency – Region 4
61 Forsyth St. SW
Atlanta GA 30303
Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov
 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fsurveys%2FPublicWorks&data=05%7C02%7Ctallen%40pinellas.gov%7Ce7f121a7def94d67990308dd7e6cd0b8%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638805728045416632%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yHuokTIIwjZ%2BpDiCslCPsLVK8YEGGw21XQnnHwWU0eI%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellas.gov%2Fdepartment%2Fenvironmental-management%2F&data=05%7C02%7Ctallen%40pinellas.gov%7Ce7f121a7def94d67990308dd7e6cd0b8%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638805728045429646%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2WApQQCubKV6g5SnixBVrUN9ojGqf6QTa%2FnkdHGnF28%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov
mailto:sschneider@pinellas.gov
mailto:Johnson.Kristine@epa.gov
mailto:Shelmon.Shantel@epa.gov
mailto:Miller.Yolande@epa.gov
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/www2.epa.gov/grants/frequently-asked-questions-about-closeout-information__;!!Ku2zMRHrX9P-51r8!NsovZ0l5VMCgPheqzCn2tesDUECWPVdVL6KsZUWKUMYNZuXWZPctcwK1mhiCfk40VnzbDyf0mTg_vZ2HNM92aWr2etF6rsQm$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__http:/www2.epa.gov/grants__;!!Ku2zMRHrX9P-51r8!NsovZ0l5VMCgPheqzCn2tesDUECWPVdVL6KsZUWKUMYNZuXWZPctcwK1mhiCfk40VnzbDyf0mTg_vZ2HNM92aWr2elj4uOYw$
mailto:Robinson.Jimmy@epa.gov

